

MISC ARB(COM) 26/2024

Order No.05

Dated: 18-11-2024

Today is fixed for SR/appearance/hearing.

No steps taken by the parties.

A full court reference resolution from the local BAR is submitted.

Therefore the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13-12-2024 for SR/appearance/hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri