

**Misc.Arb (Com)-26 of 2024**

Order No.06/Dte:13.12.2024

Learned lawyers of both the sides are present on call. One each hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner and the respondent. Today is fixed for appearance. The respondent has filed a petition praying for time for filing written objection. However, no vokatnama is filed on behalf of the respondent.

Heard both sides. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.01.2025 for hearing of this case.

Filing of written objection and vokatnama in the meantime. The respondent is directed to serve copy of written objection intended to be filed by the respondent, at least by 09.01.2025.

This case is accordingly adjourned.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri