

Misc.Arbit.(Com)-26 of 2024

Order No.07

16.01.2025

Petitioner neither takes any step nor appears on repeated calls. Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present and files Hazira and a time petition praying for time for filing written objection.

Heard. Considered. The time petition is allowed.

However, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why this case should not be dismissed for default.

To 01.03.2025 for filing show cause/written objection/vokalatnama/further order.

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri