

Misc. Arb. (COM) 26/2024

Order No.08

Dated: 01-03-2025

Present: Shri Abhiram Barman(Judge, in-charge of Commercial Court,Siliguri)

Today is fixed for filing show cause/written objection/vakalatnama/further order.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Respondent files W/O. along with vokalatnama against the application U/s. 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Let it be kept with the record.

Applicant files show cause petition. Copy served . Let it be kept with the record.

Regular PO. Is leave on duty.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 21-04-2025 for hearing of the show cause petition and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-

Judge, in-charge Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, in charge Commercial Court
Siliguri