

**Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) Case No. 26 of 2024**

**Order No.12**

**Date:23-06-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on point of validity of filing of present petition in terms of order no.11 dated 23.05.2025.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files a petition praying for time to conduct the hearing on the grounds stated therein.

Prayer for hearing is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Let a short date be fixed for hearing in tune with the essence of the CCA, 2015.

Fix **01.07.2025** for hearing in terms of order no.11 dated 23.05.2025.

sd/-  
(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949