

**Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) Case No. 26 of 2024**

**Order No. 13**

**Dated : 01.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing in terms of order no. 11 dated 23.05.2025.

Both parties files hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.07.2025 for hearing in terms of order no. 11 dated 23.05.2025.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.