

Mic. Arbitration (Commercial) Case No. 26 of 2024

Order No.25

Date:30-03-2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of stay petition.

Both parties take steps and are duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files couple of precedents namely, Hon'ble Bombay High Court in Interim Application No.377 of 2024 IN Commercial Arbitration Petition No.389 of 2023 dated 05.02.2024 & Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10764 of 2024. Let both be kept with the case record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent files a petition praying for time to conduct his part of the hearing. It is considered and allowed.

Fix **10.04.2026** for further hearing of stay petition and reply if any.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949