

**Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) 26 of 2024**

**Order No.27**

**Date:-29-04-2026**

Today is fixed for further hearing and passing order.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

It clearly appears that the petitioner has not yet complied with the conditions of the stay order granted in its favour vide order dated 10.04.2026.

Petitioner is directed to do so at the earliest so as to facilitate further proceeding in this case. Let a date be fixed for due compliance of the stay order by the petitioner.

As per prayer of Ld. Counsels for both sides fix **22.05.2026** for compliance of conditions of stay by the petitioner positively. In default necessary order to be passed.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949