

**PART RECORD**  
**Misc. Arbitration (Commercial) Case No. 26 of 2024**

**Order No.28**

**Date:-22-05-2026**

Instant PART RECORD is opened today due to non-availability of the original case record that has been sent to Copying Section, Siliguri Court as per order of the Ld. District Judge bearing no. bearing no26/E/DJ/DLG dated 24-12-2025.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Today is fixed for compliance of conditions of stay by the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files a petition praying for time which is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **12.06.2026** for compliance by the petitioner positively. In default necessary order to be passed.

Instant PART RECORD to be annexed with the original case record if the same is received in the interim.

**SD/-**

(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949